SANDBURG

2025 - 2026 BASIC NURSING ASSISTANT (NUA.101) ESTIMATED COSTS

(FALL 2025, SPRING 2026, SUMMER 2026)

Tuition:  $181.00 per credit hour (IN-District)
$268.00 per credit hour (OUT-of-District)

(Please contact Nursing Office for OUT-of-State and International Rates.)

NUA Tuition (7.0 semester hours)
Course Fee

Registration Fee

NUA Textbook & Workbook (new)
CPR Textbook (new)

Background Check (paid by college)
Drug Screen (paid by college)
2-Step TB Test

Gait Belt

Stethoscope

Blood Pressure Cuff

Uniform

Watch w/ Second Hand

White Shoes/Socks

State Competency Test

TOTAL

Revised: 4/7/25

IN-District

$1,267.00
$15.00
$35.00
$90.00
$21.50
$0.00
$0.00
$30.00
$12.00
$35.00
$15.00
$45.00
$30.00
$65.00

$85.00

$1,745.50

OUT-of-District

$1,876.00
$15.00
$35.00
$90.00
$21.50
$0.00
$0.00
$30.00
$12.00
$35.00
$15.00
$45.00
$30.00
$65.00
$85.00

$2,354.50



