

2025 - 2026 BASIC NURSING ASSISTANT (NUA.101) <u>ESTIMATED</u> COSTS (FALL 2025, SPRING 2026, SUMMER 2026)

Tuition: \$181.00 per credit hour (IN-District)

\$268.00 per credit hour (OUT-of-District)

(Please contact Nursing Office for OUT-of-State and International Rates.)

	IN-District	OUT-of-District
NUA Tuition (7.0 semester hours)	\$1,267.00	\$1,876.00
Course Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Registration Fee	\$35.00	\$35.00
NUA Textbook & Workbook (new)	\$90.00	\$90.00
CPR Textbook (new)	\$21.50	\$21.50
Background Check (paid by college)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drug Screen (paid by college)	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-Step TB Test	\$30.00	\$30.00
Gait Belt	\$12.00	\$12.00
Stethoscope	\$35.00	\$35.00
Blood Pressure Cuff	\$15.00	\$15.00
Uniform	\$45.00	\$45.00
Watch w/ Second Hand	\$30.00	\$30.00
White Shoes/Socks	\$65.00	\$65.00
State Competency Test	\$85.00	\$85.00
TOTAL	\$1,745.50	\$2,354.50

Revised: 4/7/25